
E. K. Wood Lumber Co.
Phone. Merritt 112—Home B 1127

Wholesale and Retail

Frederick and King Sts*

EAST Oakland

OAKLAND CITY DIRECTORY 1912 347

Foster Jos B bkpr Tillmann & Bendel b
1114 Poplar

Foster Jos E salsn J A Munro & Co r
728 7th

Foster Jos G millhd r 3731 E 38th
Foster Jos W trav salsn r 558 Apgar
Foster Kate tchr Durant School r Bkly
Foster Leslie L. mach Reliable Auto Rep
Co rms 232 11th

Foster Margaret presser John F Snow U
& C Wks b 344 Lewis

Foster Marian (wid Antolne) b 36
Everett av

Foster Martha E (wid Wm W) r 850
J>Qt»0 IfO

Foster Mary (wid Geo) b 333 E 10th
Foster Mary E (wid J Henry) b 333 E
10th

Foster Michael r 579 22d
Foster Moses G mining r 1925 50th av
Foster M Belle elk b 3331 Abbey
Foster Newel K r 609 Santa Ray av
Foster Noman solr West Coast Life Ins
Co r Bkly

Foster Perley H hlpr b 1256 78th av
Foster Richd M carp r 1256 78th av
Foster Rosetta cashr Hale Bros b 224
Brush

Foster Rowdena K b 1925 50th av
Foster Sidney W elec r 2330 Tel av
Foster Mrs Theresa M furn rms 1455
Franklin

OAKLAND FURNITURE CD.
Furniture, Gas and Steel

Ranges, Rugs, Bedding, Etc.
CASH OR CREDIT

N. E. cor. 12th and Clay

roster Thos L elk W P Ry r 3321 Elm-
wood av

Foster Viola elk S P Co r 1036 Linden
^'oster Wm pedlar b 224 Brush
ti'oster Wm A supt Prest O Lite Co r
Richmond

roster Wm J elec 206 Washn r Bkly
ii'oster W!m S acct r 5423 Miles av
'"oster Wm W mech r 5716 E 15th
I'oster Winifred S phys 678 14th r 1026
Brush

roster Winslow J (Electric Installation
Co) r Bkly

?'oth Caroline (wid Christian) b 5314
Dover

'^othergill Mrs Alice P tchr Okld Short-
hand Institute r Hayward

''oubert Albert F joiner r 3785 Bwav
i'oubert Virginia (wid Eugene) r 489 48th
^ouca Delia elk b 1926 Franklin
*^ouca Noah b 1926 Franklin
''ouch Albert phys 2908 Octavia
louche Benj lab rms 836 Magnolia
'"ougberg Sidurd watchmkr John Martin
rms 3050 Peralta

'"ouley Geo hlpr Pac Gas & Elec Co r
83414 Meade av

"oulis Wm hlpr Union Gas Eng Co rms
2302 E 14th

"oulkes Edw T archt r 2610 E 14th
'oulkes Edw W bkpr r 681 Aileen
"oulkes Thos carp S P Co r 3124 Texas

Foulkes Thos T mach Atlas Gas Eng Co
rms 269 10th

Foulsham Annie C (wid Frank J) r 50
Glen av

Foulston Edith stdt b 1904 Franklin
Fountain Clyde b 1016 60th
Fountain Don elk Sunset Grocery Co rms

169 11th
Fountam Dell S horseman r 1016 60th
Fountain Geo W v-pres Okld Fruit &
Produce Co r 169 11th

Fountain Mrs Grace R artist r north end
Maple av (Laurel Grove)

Fountam Jas D mining r north end Ma-
ple av (Laurel Grove)

Fountain Jerome optician r 1243 61st
Fountain Lloyd horsetrainer b 1016 60th
Fountain Ray bkmn b 1243 61st
Fountas Manuel lab rms 1639 22d av
Founts Joaquin lab C L Best G T Co
Fourmet Lucien F cashr Howard Co r

460 58th
Fouriner Edgar L furn apts r 680 14th
Fournier Wm F elec Macdonough Theatre

r 1434 Franklin
Fourth Christian Science Church 613 E
12th

Fourth Congregational Church B L Brit-
tin pastor Grove s w cor 36th

Foust Mrs Mathilda rms 708 Willow
Fout J opr F C Corbett rms 371 12th
Foutes John D shoemkr Cahn Nickles-
burg «& Co r 1428 19th av

Fonts John F b 3880 Brighton av
Pouts Hilda J (wid Geo S) r 3796 Howe
Fowle Mrs Harriet E Christian Scientist

135 12th
Fowler see also Fahler
Fowler Angeline E (wid Berne C) b 498
36th

Fowler Arch M lather r Trestle Glen
^owler Arthur B carp r 21?2 Tel av
^owler Arthur R teams r 561 9th
Fowler Brethard S gardener C C Morse

<Sr Co b 1315 Webster
^owler Chester L grocer 1801 ^^est
^owler David A lab b 2239 21st av
^owler Edw E janitor r 596 65th
Fowl<^r Elizabeth M elk Taft & Pennover

r Bkly
TT'owler Emma (wid Os<-ar> h 1440 8th
Fowler Ezra S v-nres Okld Realty & Inv
Co r San Leandro

TT'owler Frank eng rms 1309 Mvrt'e
Fowler Fredk G elk b 4277 Gilbert
P^'owler Harriet A (wid Edgar S) r 4277
Gilbert

^owler Henry H plumber r 2239 21st pv
Fowler Hiram signalman S P Co r 2229
E 23d

Fowler Miss H F elk Taft & Pennover r
Bkly

Fowler Jas E b 1127 Linden
Fowler John H supt r Kenmore av n w
cor Fairbanks av

Fowler Mrs Johanna M r 2167 E 24th
Fowler Lewis M salsn r 1440 8th
Fowler Marion L insptr U S Customs r

20^9 E 16th
Fowler Mary A (wid Wesley) b 3901
Howe

Fowler Matilda N (wid Prentiss W) b 533
66th

Fowler M Alice nurse 110 Bayo Vista av
Fowler Reno C shingler b 2239 21st av

E. IM. TTAF^SCOXX
Successor to HENDERSON and TAPSCOTT
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